
Bridgewater (VA) (5-24,2-12 ODAC) -vs- Va. Wesleyan (19-8,8-6 ODAC)
3/28/2026 at Virginia Beach, VA (TowneBank Arena at the Jane P. Batten Student Center)

 
 

 
Bridgewater (VA) (5-24,2-12 ODAC)

 
 
Va. Wesleyan (19-8,8-6 ODAC)

 
 

Site: Virginia Beach, VA (TowneBank Arena at the Jane P. Batten
Student Center)
Date: 3/28/2026   Attendance: 234   Time: 2:08 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Bridgewater (VA) (0) 11 19 14
Va. Wesleyan (3) 25 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
2 Dewell, Parker 3 0 1 1 -1.000 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0.0
3 Visgaitis, Tomi 3 1 0 6 .167 11 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 0 0 2.0
6 Lapera, Jovan 3 3 2 15 .067 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 0 1 3.5
11 White, Isaiah 3 4 3 10 .100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4.0
12 Weaver, Aiden 3 3 5 17 -.118 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 3.5
13 Green, Corbin 3 3 1 7 .286 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3.5
15 Williams, Seth 3 4 3 10 .100 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 1 5.5
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0
5 Krogstad, Joshua 2 0 0 1 .000 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
1 Prevost, Jeffrey 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0.0
9 Cayer, Connor 2 0 2 5 -.400 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
21 Verdi, Nic 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
14 McKnight, Jaxon 1 1 0 3 .333 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
22 Hugh, Davian 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 4 0.0

Totals 34 19 17 75 .027 17 4 0 5 0 8 0 22 0 11 23.0

Set K E TA %
1 3 3 20 0.0
2 11 5 26 0.231
3 5 9 29 -0.138

19 17 75 .027

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
3 Cromwell-Young, James 3 6 0 10 .600 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 8.5
2 Wills, JaMarhe 3 12 4 23 .348 1 0 2 1 0 1 0 7 1 0 14.5
9 Hall, Siah 3 6 5 20 .050 4 0 4 0 1 0 0 7 0 0 11.0
24 Davis, Ajaye 3 1 2 6 -.167 28 1 4 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 5.5
15 Echea, Ross 3 2 0 7 .286 0 0 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 4.0
25 Younie, Grant 3 7 2 12 .417 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 7.0
19 Smith, Danny 3 0 1 1 -1.000 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0.0
20 Juhas, Gavin 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
4 Duvall, Albie 2 0 2 3 -.667 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
1 West, Landon 2 4 1 7 .429 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 7.5
12 Parker, Aiden 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
10 Brown, De'Shon 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 33 38 17 89 .236 34 2 11 5 2 14 1 34 1 0 58.0

Set K E TA %
1 12 6 27 0.222
2 13 5 31 0.258
3 13 6 31 0.226

38 17 89 .236

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 0 1 1 2
Lead changes 0 0 1 1


